
ELECTRONIC MOTOR PROTECTION RELAYS
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Electronic Multifuctional Motor Protection Relays are designed to monitor two/three phase motor 

currents by integral/external current transformers and processing it further through a Electronic 

Circuitry and delivering its control signal to the output part to interrupt power incase of abnormal 

conditions  of  motor.

• Multi-functional Protections in Single Unit 

• Adjustable Current Setting and Tripping time 

• Low Power Consumption 

• High Accuracy  

• Ammeter Function through LED/Digital display 

• Trip Indication through LED/Digital display 

ELECTRONIC MOTOR PROTECTION RELAYS

It can provide various protections for motors like Overload, Phase Loss, Locked Rotor, Phase Unbalance, 

Undercurrent, Phase Reversal, Ground Fault etc. 

The Over Current Relays are available from 0.5 to 60 Amp., extendable up to 960 Amp. using external CTs. 

Applications include Pumps, HVAC, Conveyor System, Machinery and other single or three Phase equipment.

 

 

SALIENT FEATURES  

 

• DIN Rail/Panel Mounting 

• Test Function  

• Ambient Insensitive 

• Selectable Definite/Inverse Time Current  Characteristics  

• For currents above 60A external CT should be used

Model:   BOCR SS

•   Over Current 

•   Phase Loss 

•   Locked Rotor
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Time 
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Time-Current 
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Trip 
Indication
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05

30

60

Over 60

Start D-Time

Trip O-Time
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0.5 ~ 6A
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0.2 ~ 30 sec
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380 ~ 440V AC
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3A/250V AC Resistive
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LED

2 Integral Current Transformers

-
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Current 
Setting

Time 
Setting

Control Voltage

Output 
Relay

Time-Current 
Characteristics

Trip 
Indication

Type
05

30

60

100 ~ (Over 60A)

Start D-Time

Trip O-Time

Mode

Rating

Range

0.5 ~ 6A

3.0 ~ 30A

5.0 ~ 60A

Ext. CT Option

1.0 ~ 50 sec

1.0 ~ 10 sec

24 ~ 240V AC/DC

380 ~ 480V AC

2 - SPST

3A/250V AC Resistive

Definite

LED

3 Integral Current Transformers

Model:   BOCR DS3

•   Over Current 

•   Phase Loss 

•   Locked Rotor

•   Phase reversal

-

-

Current 
Setting

Time 
Setting

Control Voltage

Output 
Relay

Time-Current 
Characteristics

Trip 
Indication

Type
05

30

60

100 ~ (Over 60A)

Start D-Time

Trip O-Time

Mode

Rating

Range

0.5 ~ 6A

3.0 ~ 30A

-

Ext. CT Option

0 ~ 50 sec

1.0 ~ 10 sec

24 ~ 240V AC/DC

380 ~ 480V AC

2 - SPST

3A/250V AC Resistive

Inverse

LED

3 Integral Current Transformers

Model:   BOCR DS1

•   Over Current 

•   Phase Loss 

•   Locked Rotor

•   Phase reversal

-
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Current 
Setting

Time 
Setting

Control Voltage

Output 
Relay

Time-Current 
Characteristics

Trip 
Indication

Load 
Selection

Type

01

10

20

Start D-Time

Trip O-Time

Mode

Rating

Range

0.5 ~ 6A

3.0 ~ 30A

10 ~ 60A

1 ~ 30 sec

0.5, 1 ~ 10 sec

24 ~ 240V AC/DC

380 ~ 440V AC

2 - SPST

3A/250V AC Resistive

Definite

Digital Dispaly

Single / Three Phase by DIP switch

2 Integral Current Transformers

Model:   BOCR SSD

•   Over Current 

•   Phase Loss 

•   Locked Rotor

-

-

Over Current

Under Current

Phase Unbalance

Phase Reversal

Phase Loss

Locked Rotor

INV

OL/UL

GR

In/''tc''mode

dE/''tc''mode

DEF

0.5 ~ 960A (Over 60A  

with External CTs)

0.5 ~ 59A/OFF (Over 60A  

with External CTs) 0.5 ~ 30 sec

Lock: within 0.5 sec after  

D-time (in DEF set) 

Stall: 0.05 ~ 10 sec (in DEF set)

5.0 ~ 50% (within 8 sec)

2 - SPST, 3A/250V AC Resistive

1 - SPST, 3A/250V AC Resistive

Inverse

Definite

50 ~ 100% of OC setting

1 ~ 30 sec

0.2 ~ 30 sec

0.1 ~ 30 sec

within 3 sec

Digital Ammeter

Troubleshooting, Trip cause Memory, Display

Control Voltage
100 - 240V AC, 415V AC,

24V DC 

Output Relay

Time Setting 
Range (O-Time)

Current 
Range

Alert Setting

Time Characteristics 
(selectable)

Start Delay Time (D-Time) 1 ~ 200 sec (Definite)

Trip Delay 

Time Setting  

Time (D-Time)

Model:   BOCR 3DE

•   Over Current

•   Under Current 

•   Phase Loss

•   Phase Unbalance

•   Phase Reversal   

•   Locked Rotor



Over Current

Under Current

Phase Unbalance

Phase Reversal

Phase Loss

Locked Rotor

Ground Fault

Trip Delay  

(O-Time)

INV

OL/UL

GR

In/''tc''mode

dE/''tc''mode

DEF

0.5 ~ 960A (Over 60A  

with External CTs)

0.5 ~ 59A/OFF (Over 60A  

with External CTs) 0.5 ~ 30 sec

Lock: within 0.5 sec after  

D-time (in DEF set) 

Stall: 0.05 ~ 10 sec (in DEF set)

5.0 ~ 50% (within 8 sec)

1  - SPST, 3A/250V AC Resistive

1 - SPST, 3A/250V AC Resistive

Inverse

Definite

1 ~ 200 sec 

1 ~ 30 sec

0.2 ~ 30 sec

0.1 ~ 30 sec

0.02 ~ 3A

within 3 sec

Digital Ammeter

Troubleshooting, Trip cause Memory, Display

Control Voltage

Output Relay

Time Setting 
Range (O-Time)

Current 
Range

Start Delay Time (D-Time)

Time Characteristics 
(selectable)

Digital

SET 
Store

RESET
ON UP

ZCT
OL/UL GR

A1(+) A2 Z1 Z2 97 98 57 58

MODE

ADJUST

GR OUTPUT

OL/UL OUTPUT

RESET

UPDOWN

LED DISPLAY

SET/STORE

CONTROL 
POWER

ZCT INPUT

CT

L2
L3

L1 Amp

SOC

BOCR-3EZ

Model:   BOCR 3EZ

•   Over Current

•   Under Current 

•   Phase Loss

•   Phase Unbalance

•   Phase Reversal   

•   Locked Rotor

•   Ground Fault

100 - 240V AC, 24V DC 

BOCR  - 3DE/3EZ
13 22 22
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DIN RAIL TYPE

59

7.515

BRACKET HOLE SIZE

63

5

Dimension (mm)

BOCR - 3DE/3EZ
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BOCR  - SS

Dimension (mm)
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DIN RAIL & SCREW MOUNTING

NIL
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Corporate Office : 1105, New Delhi House, 27, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 110 001 Tel. : 91-11-23316029/3610 /6539/43673100 Fax : 91-11-23715247 

U31103WB1965PLC026427, Customercare No. 1800-103-9262, E-mail : marketing@bchindia.comCIN : 

 Block 1E, 216, Acharya Jagadish Chandra Bose Road, Kolkata - 700 017Registered Office :

 20/4, Mathura Road, Faridabad - 121 006 (Haryana) Tel. : 0129-4063000/4293000 Fax : 0129-2304016Works 1 :

64-68, Sector-7, IIE, Pant Nagar, Rudrapur, Udham Singh Nagar - 263 153 (Uttrakhand) Tel. : 05944-250214/16 Fax : 05944-250215 Works 2 : 

Since product improvement is a continuous process, the data furnished in this brochure may undergo revision without prior notice.

Other Branch Locations

Resident Engineer Locations

Baddi

Bardhman

Bhilai

Bhubaneswar

Cochin

Dehradun

Durgapur

Gurgaon

Haridwar

Hubli

Hospet

Jodhpur

Kakinada

Kota

Madurai

Muzaffarnagar

Nagpur

Nashik

Patna

Puducherry

Rajkot

Visit us at : www.bchindia.com

Rajahmundry

Salem

Surat

Udaipur

Vapi

Vishakhapatnam

Warangal

Sales Offices :

Chandigarh
SCO 121-22-23, 1st Floor,
Sector 34-A, Chandigarh - 160 022
Tel. : 0172-5078957/2666122
Fax : 0172-5049905
E-mail : chandigarh@bchindia.com

Faridabad
20/4, Mathura Road,
Faridabad - 121 006 (Haryana)
Telfax. : 0129-2304016
E-mail : faridabad@bchindia.com

Bangalore
B.M.H. Complex, 2nd Floor,
No. 22, Kengal Hanumanthiah Road,
Bangalore - 560 027
Tel. : 080-22273478/41144878/41144879
Fax : 080-22236759
E-mail : bangalore@bchindia.com

Chennai
Flat No. 3A, 3rd Floor,
Sree Apartments,
No.508, TTK  Road,
Alwarpet, Chennai 600 018
Tel.:  044-24337046, 24337047
Fax : 044-24337047
E-mail : chennai@bchindia.com

Coimbatore
87, Dr. Nanjappa Road,
Coimbatore - 641 018
Tel. : 0422-2305311
Fax : 0422-2302599
E-mail : coimbatore@bchindia.com

Raipur
2nd Floor, Building No. B-234,
Indira Gandhi Vyavasayik Parisar,
Pandri, Raipur - 492 004
Tel. : 0771-4020213
Fax : 0771-2582680
E-mail : raipur@bchindia.com

Vadodara
301, Third Floor, “Florence Classic”,
10, Ashapuri Co-Op. Hsg. Soc. Ltd., Opp. VUDA Housing,
Near Cow Circle, Akota, Vadodara - 390 020
Tel. : +91-265-6548444/2345068/2345069
Telefax : 0265-2345068,
E-mail : vadodara@bchindia.com

Trichy
Kingstone Park, 2nd Floor,
19/1, Puthur High Road,
Ramalinga Nagar,
Trichy - 620 017
Tel. : 0431-4040497
E-mail : trichy@bchindia.com

Ludhiana
S.C.O.- 18, 2nd Floor,
Feroze Gandhi Market,
Ludhiana - 140 001
Tel. : 0161-5021807/5022808
Fax : 0161-5021807
E-mail : ludhiana@bchindia.com

Mumbai
A-151, Mittal Tower,
Nariman Point,
Mumbai - 400 021
Tel. : 022-22822947/22850162
Fax : 022-22822858
E-mail : mumbai@bchindia.com

New Delhi
801, Akash Deep Building,
26A, Barakhamba Road,
New Delhi - 110 001
Tel. : 011-23313878 /66307065
Fax : 011-23739230
E-mail : delhi@bchindia.com

Pune
8, Sarosh Bhavan,
16-B/1, Dr. Ambedkar Road,
Pune - 411 001
Tel. : 020-26052590
Telefax : 020-26135224
E-mail : pune@bchindia.com

Indore
330-331, Indraprastha Tower,
3rd Floor, 6, M.G. Road,
Indore - 452 001
Tel. : 0731-2510011
Fax : 0731-2510012
E-mail : indore@bchindia.com

Kolkata
Block 1E, 216, 
Acharya Jagadish Chandra Bose Road, 
Kolkata - 700 017
Tel. : 033-22871728
E-mail : kolkata@bchindia.com

Jaipur
25, Hathroi, Gopalbari,
Jaipur - 302 001
Tel. : 0141-5104521
Fax : 0141-2363521
E-mail : jaipur@bchindia.com

Jamshedpur
3rd Floor, Aastha Trade Centre,
'Q' Road, Bistupur,
Jamshedpur - 831 001
Tel. : 0657-2321097/2321481
E-mail : jamshedpur@bchindia.com

Lucknow
Madan Plaza, 3rd Floor,
14, Station Road,
Lucknow - 226 001
Tel. : 0522-4025597/4025997
Fax : 0522-4025697
E-mail : lucknow@bchindia.com

Hyderabad
1-8-303/48/13/102, Arya One,
2nd Floor, P. G. Road,
Secunderabad - 500 003
Tel. : 040-66206263/27890306
Fax : 040-66207273
E-mail : hyderabad@bchindia.com

Dehradun
8, Co-operative  Industral  Estate,
Patel  Nagar, Dehradun-248001
E-mail : dehradun@bchindia.com

Bhubaneswar : bhubaneswar@bchindia.com, Cochin : cochin@bchindia.com, Gurgaon : gurgaon@bchindia.com, Guwahati : guwahati@bchindia.com,Hospet : hospet@bchindia.com, 
Hubli : hubli@bchindia.com, Madurai : madurai@bchindia.com, Vishakapatnam : vizag@bchindia.com, Surat : surat@bchindia.com

Nagpur
Flat No. T/12, 3rd Floor 
Baldeo Apartment,
Behind Railway Station, Bajeria 
Nagpur (M.S.) - 440018
E-mail : nagpur@bchindia.com

Ahmedabad
103, Aaron,
Nr. SBI Laghuudyog branch,
Behind Sakar-1,
Gandhigram Railway Station,
Ellis bridge, Ahmedabad- 380 006
Tel. : 079-26589719
E-mail : ahmedabad@bchindia.com


